Mission Statement

Develop responsible and productive members of society

Strasburg School District 31-J

June 10th @ 6:00 p.m.

Board of Education

Julie Winter, President

Michael Marrero, 1st Vice President

Ryan Dwyer, 2nd Vice President

Diana Elliott, Secretary

Dillon Kent, Treasurer

Strasburg School Board strives to follow our guiding principles:

T – Transparency

R – Respect

U - Unity

T - Trust

H – Honesty

Agenda

SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD ROOM

Board members will meet in person at the high school video conference room. Audience may participate via zoom

Board Procedures:

Board meeting time is dedicated to the mission and goals of the Strasburg 31J School District. Public opinion is valuable to the Board, and there is an opportunity during request from patrons to address the Board. Individuals who try to address the Board outside of public comment may not be recognized.

Members of the public who intend to offer public comment to the Board must sign up for comment before each Board meeting. The Board President has discretion to call on those who have signed up and set the order of speakers.

Presentations must be no more than three minutes.

I. Opening of the Meeting

- a. Call to Order
- b. Roll Call
- c. Pledge of Allegiance
- d. Adoption of Agenda
- e. Board Procedures The Board President will outline the procedures for the meeting

II. Information from the Superintendent & Department Reports

a. BEST grant and master plan

III. Public Hearing & Public Participation

IV. Board Correspondence/Reports

a. Initiative 271

V. Board Action items

- a. 20-21 Budget
- b. Personnel
 - i. New Hires:
 - 1. Tim Barber OM Director
 - ii. Resignations:
 - 1. Cara Blocker Transportation
- c. Policy

i.

- d. Approval of the minutes of the May 13th, 2020 Regular Board Meeting.
- e. Approval of claims, accounts, and financial statements, as appropriate.

VI. Agenda Setting

- a. Discuss agenda topics for future board meetings
- b. Meeting times and dates set work-session

VII. Adjourn